
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,046,479.59 0.00 149,482.12 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 59,331.18 0.00 5,416.77 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 871.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 77,874.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,840.71 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,219,556.22 0.00 154,898.89 6,840.71 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 77,197.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 8,072.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

85,270.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 187,473.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 72,051.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 81,362.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 256.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

341,144.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,191,627.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 466,558.34 0.00 0.00 41,872.40 0.00

2,658,185.67 0.00 0.00 41,872.40 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 167,645.41 0.00 95,715.67 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 4,020.34 0.00 260.03 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,570.44 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 33,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

205,385.75 0.00 95,975.70 2,570.44 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 66,401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 338,109.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 139,759.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 15,451.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 14,096.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 34,993.75 0.00 44,310.31 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 336,278.72 0.00

608,811.05 0.00 44,310.31 336,278.72 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 5,118,353.21 0.00 295,184.90 387,562.27 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,487,127.82 0.00 271,863.26 23,645.17 0.00

1,487,127.82 0.00 271,863.26 23,645.17 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,884.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,884.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,605,481.03 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 567,048.16 411,207.44 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,241.13 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 179,241.13 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.05 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 336.05 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,577.18 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 408,983.49 137,235.62 0.00

0.00 0.00 408,983.49 137,235.62 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 408,983.49 316,812.80 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,375,202.84
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 201.53 0.00 64,949.48
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 15,622.39 0.00 16,493.51
1500 Reimbursements 1,323.60 0.00 79,197.93
1600 Other Local Sources 24,162.30 0.00 59,162.30
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,840.71
1800 Athletics 129,159.88 0.00 129,159.88
1900 School Activities 141,740.66 0.00 141,740.66

312,210.36 0.00 1,872,747.31
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 77,197.46
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 8,072.76

0.00 0.00 85,270.22
State Sources of Revenue
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 187,473.95
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 72,051.75
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 81,362.02
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 256.58

0.00 0.00 341,144.30

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,191,627.33
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 508,430.74

0.00 0.00 2,700,058.07

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 263,361.08
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 4,616.42
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,570.44
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 33,720.00

0.00 0.00 304,267.94
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 66,401.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 338,109.11
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 139,759.70
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 15,451.32
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 14,096.17
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 79,304.06
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 336,278.72

0.00 0.00 989,400.08
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 312,210.36 0.00 6,292,887.92

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 197,903.84 0.00 2,526,759.20

197,903.84 0.00 2,526,759.20

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,625.00 0.00 10,509.05

8,625.00 0.00 10,509.05

510,114.20 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 8,819,647.12
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